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EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH
ACCESS SERVICE

12.  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.7 UBTA and UBET (dba Strata Networks)
12.7.1 Switched Access Service

(A) Nonrecurring Charges Tariff
Nonrecurring ~ Per Access Section
Charges Minute Reference
Per Line Connected 290.13 6.7.1(A)
(B) Local Transport*
(1) Originating: Premium Access# $0.01425 6.1(A)
Non-Premium Access# $0.01425 6.2(A)

(2) Joint Tandem Switched Transport#
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem $0.001
(3) Terminating: Premium Access $0.00000 6.2(A)

(C) End office
1. Local Switching
(a) Originating (Non-Toll Free):

Premium Access--LS1(FGA & FGB) $.03302 6.2(B)(1)
--LS2 (FGC & FGD) $.03302 6.2(B)(1)
Non-Premium $.03302 6.2(B)(1)
(b) Originating (Toll Free Only):
Premium Access $.00009068
Non-Premium $.00004081
(c) Terminating: Premium Access $0.0000 6.2(B)(1)
(d) Information Surcharge
Originating per access minute $0.000000
Terminating per access minute $0.000000

(D) Toll Free Database Access Service

1. Basic Rate - per query $.00021+856 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
2. Vertical Features Rate $.00023683 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
(E)  Entrance Facility Monthly Rate
Voice Grade, per termination $ 28.60
DSI, per DSI 87.13
DS3, per DS3 795.47
(F)  Direct Trunk Transport Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile
Voice Grade $ 12.78 $ 1.27
DS1 $30.97 $5.98
DS3 $198.86 $52.00
* The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in 6.2(A)(1) and
6.2(A)(2).
# The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the

Originating Local Transport rate element as of July 1, 2021.
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